HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

DIVISION 3

U-5319 SR 1308 (GUM BRANCH ROAD), SR 1470 (WESTERN

ONSLOW BOULEVARD) IN JACKSONVILLE. IMPROVE

PROJ.CATEGORY  INTERSECTION

TRANSITION ACCELERATE RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 18 TO FY 17.

DIVISION 9

*U-2579C FUTURE I-74, WINSTON-SALEM NORTHERN BELTWAY,

FORSYTH EASTERN SECTION, US 158 TO US 311

PROJ.CATEGORY  GARVEE FUNDING REMOVED FROM CONSTRUCTION

REGIONAL PHASE; TRADITIONAL FEDERAL FUNDING TO BE
USED (CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE REMAINS THE
SAME).

DIVISION 10

* P-5705BA CHARLOTTE, CHARLOTTE GATEWAY STATION -

MECKLENBURG TRACK, STRUCTURE, AND SIGNALS

PROJ.CATEGORY BREAK PROJECT P-5705 B INTO SEGMENTS BA, BB,
REGIONAL BC FOR CONSTRUCTION.

* P-5705BB CHARLOTTE, CHARLOTTE GATEWAY STATION -
MECKLENBURG PLATFORM AND CANOPY

PROJ.CATEGORY BREAK PROJECT P-5705 B INTO SEGMENTS BA, BB,
REGIONAL BC FOR CONSTRUCTION.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, August 03, 2017

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

GARVEE RIGHT-O

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2017 -
FY 2020 -

FY 2018 -
FY 2019 -
FY 2020 -
FY 2021 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2019 -
FY 2020 -
FY 2021 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2025 -
FY 2026 -
FY 2027 -
POST YR-

FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -

$1,865,000
$2,950,000
$4,815,000

$15,375,000
$15,375,000
$15,375,000
$15,375,000
$558,000
$558,000
$558,000
$558,000
$558,000
$558,000
$558,000
$558,000
$558,000
$558,000
$1,674,000
$68,754,000

$25,000,000
$2,000,000
$30,000,000
$500,000
$57,500,000

$5,000,000
$4,800,000
$1,200,000
$11,000,000

ITEM N

(STBG)
(STBG)

NHP
NHP
NHP
NHP
NHP
NHP
NHP
NHP
NHP
NHP
(NHP)
(NHP)
(NHP)
(NHP)
(NHP)

P T N T T N T N N
—_— e — — — — — — — —

(DP)
(STBGDA)
(S(M))



ITEM N

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

DIVISION 10
* P-5705BC CHARLOTTE, CHARLOTTE GATEWAY STATION - CONSTRUCTION  FY 2019-  $8,200,000 (STBGDA)
MECKLENBURG STATION AND PASSENGER SERVICE RELOCATION FY 2019- $2,050,000 (S(M))
PROJ.CATEGORY BREAK PROJECT P-5705 B INTO SEGMENTS BA, BB, $10,250,000
REGIONAL BC FOR CONSTRUCTION.
U-5112 STALLINGS, SR 1364 (PLEASANT PLAINS ROAD) ATSR  CONSTRUCTION  FY 2018-  $500,000 (HSIP)
UNION 1357 (POTTERS ROAD) IN STALLINGS. CONSTRUCT FY 2018 - $1,600,000 (STBGDA)
PROJ.CATEGORY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING LEFT FY 2018-  $400,000 (L)
TRANSITION TURN LANES AND MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL. $2,500,000
TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR DESIGN, DELAY
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 17 TO FY 18
DIVISION 12
* C-5623 CRAMER MOUNTAIN ROAD, BALTIMORE DRIVE TO RIGHT-OF-WAY  FY 2017 - $5,000 (CMAQ)
GASTON SOUTH NEW HOPE ROAD. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK. FY 2017 - $2,000 (L)
PROJ.CATEGORY TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION  FY 2018 - $360,000 (CMAQ)
EXEMPT DESIGN DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 16 TO FY 17 FY2018-  $110,000 (L)
AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 17 TO FY 18 AT $477,000
REQUEST OF MUNICIPALITY
DIVISION 14
EB-5759 PENIEL ROAD, WALKER ROAD TO WHEELER ROAD. RIGHT-OF-WAY  FY 2018 - $60,000 (TAP)
POLK CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK. FY 2018 - $15,000 (L)
PROJ.CATEGORY TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION  FY 2018 - $120,000 (TAP)
DIVISION DESIGN, DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 17 TOFY 18 FY 2018 - $30,000 (L)
AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 17 TOFY 18 $225,000

ITEM N SUMMARY

MODIFICATIONS 8 PROJECTS

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, August 03, 2017 2



