HIGHWAY PROGRAM

STIP MODIFICATIONS

DIVISION 3 U-5319 ONSLOW PROJ.CATEGORY TRANSITION	SR 1308 (GUM BRANCH ROAD), SR 1470 (WESTERN BOULEVARD) IN JACKSONVILLE. IMPROVE INTERSECTION. <u>ACCELERATE RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 18 TO FY 17.</u>	RIGHT-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTION	FY 2017 - FY 2020 -	\$1,865,000 \$2,950,000 \$4,815,000	(STBG) (STBG)
DIVISION 9 * U-2579C FORSYTH PROJ.CATEGORY REGIONAL	FUTURE I-74, WINSTON-SALEM NORTHERN BELTWAY, EASTERN SECTION, US 158 TO US 311 GARVEE FUNDING REMOVED FROM CONSTRUCTION PHASE; TRADITIONAL FEDERAL FUNDING TO BE USED (CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE REMAINS THE SAME).	CONSTRUCTION GARVEE RIGHT-O	FY 2019 - FY 2020 - FY 2021 - FY 2018 - FY 2019 - FY 2020 - FY 2021 - FY 2022 - FY 2023 - FY 2023 - FY 2024 - FY 2025 - FY 2026 - FY 2027 -	\$15,375,000 \$15,375,000 \$15,375,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000 \$558,000	(NHP) (NHP) (NHP) (NHP) (NHP) (NHP) (NHP) (NHP) (NHP) (NHP) (NHP) (NHP) (NHP) (NHP)
DIVISION 10 * P-5705BA MECKLENBURG PROJ.CATEGORY REGIONAL	CHARLOTTE, CHARLOTTE GATEWAY STATION - TRACK, STRUCTURE, AND SIGNALS <u>BREAK PROJECT P-5705 B INTO SEGMENTS BA, BB,</u> <u>BC FOR CONSTRUCTION.</u>	CONSTRUCTION	FY 2018 -	\$25,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$30,000,000 \$500,000 \$57,500,000	(DP) (STBGDA) (T) (S(M))
* P-5705BB MECKLENBURG	CHARLOTTE, CHARLOTTE GATEWAY STATION - PLATFORM AND CANOPY	CONSTRUCTION	FY 2018 - FY 2018 -	\$5,000,000 \$4,800,000	(DP) (STBGDA)

MECKLENBURG	PLATFORM AND CANOPY	FY 2018 - \$4,800,000 (STBGDA)
PROJ.CATEGORY	BREAK PROJECT P-5705 B INTO SEGMENTS BA, BB,	FY 2018 - <u>\$1,200,000</u> (S(M))
REGIONAL	BC FOR CONSTRUCTION.	\$11,000,000

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

STIP MODIFICATIONS

DIVISION 10 * P-5705BC MECKLENBURG PROJ.CATEGORY REGIONAL	CHARLOTTE, CHARLOTTE GATEWAY STATION - STATION AND PASSENGER SERVICE RELOCATION <u>BREAK PROJECT P-5705 B INTO SEGMENTS BA, BB,</u> <u>BC FOR CONSTRUCTION.</u>	CONSTRUCTION	FY 2019 - FY 2019	\$8,200,000 \$2,050,000 \$10,250,000	(STBGDA) (S(M))
U-5112 UNION PROJ.CATEGORY TRANSITION	STALLINGS, SR 1364 (PLEASANT PLAINS ROAD) AT SR 1357 (POTTERS ROAD) IN STALLINGS. CONSTRUCT INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING LEFT TURN LANES AND MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL. <u>TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR DESIGN, DELAY</u> <u>CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 17 TO FY 18</u>	CONSTRUCTION	FY 2018 - FY 2018 - FY 2018	\$500,000 \$1,600,000 \$400,000 \$2,500,000	(HSIP) (STBGDA) (L)
DIVISION 12 * C-5623 GASTON PROJ.CATEGORY EXEMPT	CRAMER MOUNTAIN ROAD, BALTIMORE DRIVE TO SOUTH NEW HOPE ROAD. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK. <u>TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND</u> <u>DESIGN DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 16 TO FY 17</u> <u>AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 17 TO FY 18 AT</u> <u>REQUEST OF MUNICIPALITY</u>	RIGHT-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTION	FY 2017 - FY 2017 - FY 2018 - FY 2018	\$5,000 \$2,000 \$360,000 \$110,000 \$477,000	(CMAQ) (L) (CMAQ) (L)
DIVISION 14 EB-5759 POLK PROJ.CATEGORY DIVISION	PENIEL ROAD, WALKER ROAD TO WHEELER ROAD. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK. <u>TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND</u> <u>DESIGN, DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 17 TO FY 18</u> <u>AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 17 TO FY 18</u>	RIGHT-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTION	FY 2018 - FY 2018 - FY 2018 - FY 2018 - FY 2018	\$60,000 \$15,000 \$120,000 <u>\$30,000</u> \$225,000	(TAP) (L) (TAP) (L)

ITEM N SUMMARY

MODIFICATIONS 8 PROJECTS

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT